Colorado Mesa (7-12,6-7 RMAC) -vs- Westminster (UT) (10-10,8-6 RMAC)
01/24/23 at Behnken Field House, Salt Lake City, UT

Date: 01/24/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Site: Behnken Field House, Salt Lake City, UT Westminster (UT) 13 20 12 18 63

Referees: Rick Thorne, Ashley Ellis, Teresa Turner

Colorado Mesa 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Reed,Olivia * 40 6-11 0-0 3-5 4-4 8 2 2 4 2 1 15

24  Slade,Tia i 36 4-11 1-5 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 2 0 0 9

10 Kravig,Kylie * 35 3-8 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 1 9

34 Brooks,Monica % 27 3-18 1-8 0-0 2-8 10 4 2 2 0 1 7

44  Heaton,Jamisyn * 27  3-9 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 1 7

15 Pohs,Megan 13 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 6

33 Deede,Lauryn 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0

00 Gutierrez,Laura 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Redding,Leah 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-68 6-25 5-8 17-24 41 15 12 15 3 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 3-4 75.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 1-10 10.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-21 28.57 % 1-6  16.67 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 21-68 30.9 % 6-25 24.0% 5-8 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Westminster (UT) 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Greenwood,Ashley * 37 6-11 1-3 4-5 0-5 5 1 2 3 0 3 17

01 Falatea,Rae & 27 6-14 1-5 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 1 2 14

30 Lichtie,Jaycee * 28 5-7 0-0 3-4 3-6 9 4 0 2 0 0 13

03  Satini,Margarita = 33 24 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 6 5 0 0 6

13 Rich,Lyndzi * 23 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 4

25 Means,Elizabeth 19 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 0 1 1 7

22  Nawahine,Teuila 30 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 2 0 0 2

02 Ballard,Mailey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-53 4-13 9-13 7-29 36 15 16 16 2 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 25-53 47.2% 4-13 30.8% 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 9

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Mesa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)

GOOD 3PTR by KRAVIG,KYLIE 09:44 3-0 V3
09:26 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by FALATEA,RAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MONICA --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint) 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by FALATEA,RAE
08:36 TURNOVER by SATINI,MARGARITA
TURNOVER by BROOKS,MONICA 08:26
08:14 MISS LAYUP by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA --
TURNOVER by BROOKS,MONICA 08:03
08:03 STEAL by FALATEA,RAE
07:58 MISS LAYUP by FALATEA,RAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by HEATON,JAMISYN --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:36 5-2 V3
ASSIST by HEATON,JAMISYN --
FOUL by BROOKS,MONICA 07:14
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MONICA 07:14
SUB IN by DEEDE,LAURYN 07:14
07:14 5-3 V2 GOOD FT by SATINI,MARGARITA
07:14 MISS FT by SATINI,MARGARITA
REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by KRAVIG,KYLIE 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
06:57 TURNOVER by RICH,LYNDZI
06:57 SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA
06:57 SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
GOOD 3PTR by SLADE, TIA 06:51 8-3 V5
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE --
06:33 TURNOVER by FALATEA,RAE
GOOD JUMPER by SLADE,TIA 06:18 10-3 V7
ASSIST by REED,OLIVIA --
05:46 MISS 3PTR by FALATEA,RAE
REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER by REED,OLIVIA 05:14
05:14 SUB OUT by FALATEA,RAE
05:14 SUB OUT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
05:14 SUB IN by BALLARD,MAILEY
05:14 SUB IN by MEANS,ELIZABETH

05:14 10-5 V5 GOOD LAYUP by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

GOOD 3PTR by HEATON,JAMISYN(fastbreak) 05:10 13-5 V8
ASSIST by DEEDE,LAURYN --
04:37 TURNOVER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:28 15-5 V10
ASSIST by DEEDE,LAURYN --
04:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:56 MISS JUMPER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY(in the paint)

o= REBOUND OFF by MEANS,ELIZABETH
FOUL by DEEDE,LAURYN 03:33
03:26 15-7 V8 GOOD JUMPER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by RICH,LYNDZI
MISS JUMPER by HEATON,JAMISYN 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,MAILEY
FOUL by KRAVIG,KYLIE 02:59



REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by HEATON,JAMISYN

REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN
TURNOVER by HEATON,JAMISYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SLADE,TIA

MISS JUMPER by DEEDE,LAURYN

SUB OUT by DEEDE,LAURYN
SUB IN by BROOKS,MONICA
MISS LAYUP by HEATON,JAMISYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN

GOOD JUMPER by HEATON,JAMISYN
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

VISITORS: Colorado Mesa

02:42
02:31 17-7
02:14
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:07
02:04
02:02

01:58 17-9
01:40

01:30 17-11
01:01
01:01
01:01
00:54

00:38

00:29
00:08 19-11

00:00 19-13

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

V10

V8

V 6

V 8

V6

MISS JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI

MISS JUMPER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

SUB OUT by BALLARD,MAILEY

SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA

MISS JUMPER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
FOUL by NAWAHINE,TEUILA

GOOI? LAYUP by SATINI,MARGARITA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by RICH,LYNDZI
GOOD JUMPER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

ASSIST by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
FOUL by SATINI,MARGARITA

REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
MISS JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)

FOUL by MEANS,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)

MISS JUMPER by SLADE, TIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEATON,JAMISYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE

STEAL by REED,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA
MISS 3PTR by SLADE,TIA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA

09:43

09:24 19-16

09:01
08:58
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:23 21-16
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23

07:57 21-18

07:35

07:26

07:15

06:59

V3

V5

V3

REBOUND DEF by RICH,LYNDZI
GOOD 3PTR by SATINI,MARGARITA
ASSIST by MEANS,ELIZABETH

FOUL by MEANS,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by RICH,LYNDZI

SUB OUT by MEANS,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by FALATEA,RAE

SUB IN by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

TURNOVER by SATINI,MARGARITA

BLOCK by FALATEA,RAE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

MISS JUMPER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FALATEA,RAE
MISS 3PTR by FALATEA,RAE



MISS 3PTR by HEATON,JAMISYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MONICA
SUB OUT by HEATON,JAMISYN
SUB IN by POHS,MEGAN

SUB IN by DEEDE,LAURYN

MISS JUMPER by POHS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by POHS,MEGAN
TURNOVER by REED,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by KRAVIG,KYLIE
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
FOUL by REED,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by SLADE,TIA

FOUL by DEEDE,LAURYN
TURNOVER by DEEDE,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by POHS,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DEEDE,LAURYN
MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by SLADE,TIA
TURNOVER by POHS,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by REED,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by POHS,MEGAN

FOUL by POHS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,LAURA
SUB OUT by POHS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by SLADE, TIA

SUB OUT by DEEDE,LAURYN
SUB IN by KRAVIG,KYLIE

SUB IN by REDDING,LEAH

SUB IN by BROOKS,MONICA
SUB IN by HEATON,JAMISYN

MISS FT by KRAVIG,KYLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KRAVIG,KYLIE

21-20

21-22

24-22

24-24

24-26

24-28

24-30

24-31

25-31

V1

H1

V2

H2

H4

H 6

H7

H 6

REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
MISS LAYUP by SATINI,MARGARITA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

FOUL by FALATEA,RAE

MISS 3PTR by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by FALATEA,RAE

REBOUND DEF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

STEAL by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by FALATEA,RAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by FALATEA,RAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

STEAL by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FALATEA,RAE
SUB IN by RICH,LYNDZI

GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
FOUL by SATINI,MARGARITA

TURNOVER by LICHTIE,JAYCEE



STEAL by REDDING,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by REDDING,LEAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BROOKS,MONICA

MISS 3PTR by KRAVIG,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Colorado Mesa

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

SUB OUT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

SUB IN by FALATEA,RAE

GOOD LAYUP by FALATEA,RAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)

SUB OUT by REDDING,LEAH

SUB IN by SLADE,TIA

MISS JUMPER by SLADE,TIA
REBOUND OFF by SLADE,TIA

MISS JUMPER by SLADE,TIA
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MONICA

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,MONICA

GOOD JUMPER by SLADE,TIA
ASSIST by BROOKS,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA
GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

STEAL by HEATON,JAMISYN
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by REED,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by REED,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by HEATON,JAMISYN
SUB IN by POHS,MEGAN

BLOCK by REED,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by REED,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA
REBOUND OFF by SLADE,TIA

MISS LAYUP by KRAVIG,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SLADE,TIA
MISS JUMPER by REED,OLIVIA

10:00
10:00
09:53

09:44

09:34
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:16

08:48

08:20

07:46

07:41
07:28
07:03
07:03
06:55

06:42

06:25
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:04
06:04

05:54
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:33

05:24

27-33

27-36

29-36

31-36

31-38

H6

H9

H7

H5

H7

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by FALATEA,RAE

SUB OUT by FALATEA,RAE

SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

GOOD 3PTR by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
ASSIST by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

MISS LAYUP by SATINI,MARGARITA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
MISS LAYUP by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RICH,LYNDZI

REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
GOOD JUMPER by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

MISS LAYUP by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)

FOUL by NAWAHINE,TEUILA
SUB OUT by RICH,LYNDZI
SUB IN by MEANS,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE



05:09 TURNOVER by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

MISS JUMPER by KRAVIG,KYLIE 04:56
= REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
04:40 MISS LAYUP by MEANS,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
BLOCK by REED,OLIVIA 04:40
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:35 MISS LAYUP by NAWAHINE, TEUILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
04:02 MISS 3PTR by MEANS,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND OFF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
FOUL by KRAVIG,KYLIE 03:57
03:57 MISS FT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:57 31-39 H8 GOOD FT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

GOOD 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN 03:43 34-39 HS5
03:15 TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
03:15 SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA
03:15 SUB OUT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
03:15 SUB IN by FALATEA,RAE
03:15 SUB IN by RICH,LYNDZI

MISS 3PTR by POHS,MEGAN 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MEANS,ELIZABETH
02:56 MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
-- REBOUND OFF by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
02:38 34-41 H7 GOOD JUMPER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint) 02:22 36-41 H5
02:03 MISS JUMPER by MEANS,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLADE,TIA --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
01:27 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
01:27 SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MONICA 01:27
SUB IN by DEEDE,LAURYN 01:27
SUB OUT by DEEDE,LAURYN 01:27
SUB IN by BROOKS,MONICA 01:27
01:26 MISS LAYUP by FALATEA,RAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRAVIG,KYLIE --
TURNOVER by KRAVIG,KYLIE 00:59
00:40 36-43 H7 GOOD JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DEEDE,LAURYN 00:16

00:02 36-45 H9 GOOD JUMPER by MEANS,ELIZABETH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Mesa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MONICA 10:00
SUB IN by DEEDE,LAURYN 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SLADE,TIA(in the paint) 09:51 38-45 H7
ASSIST by KRAVIG,KYLIE ==
FOUL by SLADE,TIA 09:37
09:30 MISS JUMPER by RICH,LYNDZI(in the paint)
BLOCK by DEEDE,LAURYN 09:30
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by POHS,MEGAN(in the paint) 09:17

—= REBOUND DEF by RICH,LYNDZI
08:59 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MEANS,ELIZABETH
-- ASSIST by FALATEA,RAE
TURNOVER by SLADE,TIA 08:40



08:40 STEAL by MEANS,ELIZABETH

FOUL by KRAVIG,KYLIE 08:31
08:31 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
08:31 MISS FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by DEEDE,LAURYN =
08:08 FOUL by SATINI,MARGARITA
08:08 SUB OUT by RICH,LYNDZI
08:08 SUB IN by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
SUB OUT by POHS,MEGAN 08:08
SUB OUT by DEEDE,LAURYN 08:08
SUB IN by BROOKS,MONICA 08:08
SUB IN by HEATON,JAMISYN 08:08
MISS 3PTR by SLADE,TIA 07:58
REBOUND OFF by HEATON,JAMISYN --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint) 07:53
07:53 BLOCK by MEANS,ELIZABETH
= REBOUND DEF by MEANS,ELIZABETH
07:29 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MEANS,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SLADE,TIA 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:53 38-53 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by FALATEA,RAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MEANS,ELIZABETH
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA 06:36
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint) 06:26 40-53 H 13
05:53 MISS JUMPER by FALATEA,RAE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
05:46 FOUL by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
05:46 SUB OUT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
05:46 SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
05:33 FOUL by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
GOOD FT by REED,OLIVIA 05:33 41-53 H 12
GOOD FT by REED,OLIVIA 05:33 42-53 H 11

05:22 42-56 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FALATEA,RAE
== ASSIST by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

MISS LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:07
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA =
05:06 FOUL by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
MISS JUMPER by HEATON,JAMISYN 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SATINI,MARGARITA
04:36 TURNOVER by SATINI,MARGARITA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,MONICA(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MEANS,ELIZABETH
04:10 42-58 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

GOOD LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:57 44-58 H 14
03:57 FOUL by MEANS,ELIZABETH
MISS FT by REED,OLIVIA 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
03:49 MISS LAYUP by FALATEA,RAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA 03:28 47-58 H 11
ASSIST by REED,OLIVIA --

03:10 MISS 3PTR by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA --

02:58 FOUL by FALATEA,RAE

02:58 SUB OUT by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

02:58 SUB OUT by MEANS,ELIZABETH

02:58 SUB IN by RICH,LYNDZI

02:58 SUB IN by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by SLADE,TIA 02:58



SUB IN by REDDING,LEAH
MISS FT by REED,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by REED,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by KRAVIG,KYLIE

STEAL by KRAVIG,KYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by KRAVIG,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD FT by KRAVIG,KYLIE(fastbreak)

STEAL by BROOKS,MONICA

GOOD LAYUP by KRAVIG,KYLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEATON,JAMISYN

MISS LAYUP by REDDING,LEAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BROOKS,MONICA
FOUL by REED,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MONICA
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA

FOUL by BROOKS,MONICA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by HEATON,JAMISYN

FOUL by HEATON,JAMISYN

MISS 3PTR by HEATON,JAMISYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MONICA
REBOUND OFF by REED,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)

FOUL by HEATON,JAMISYN
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MONICA
SUB IN by SLADE,TIA

MISS LAYUP by REED,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

48-58
TURNOVER by SATINI,MARGARITA

REBOUND DEF by FALATEA,RAE
TURNOVER by SATINI,MARGARITA
50-58 H8
FOUL by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
51-58 H7
TURNOVER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY
53-58 H5
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
SUB IN by NAWAHINE, TEUILA
TURNOVER by NAWAHINE, TEUILA

REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by FALATEA,RAE

REBOUND DEF by FALATEA,RAE

53-59 H6 GOOD FT by FALATEA, RAE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by FALATEA,RAE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by RICH,LYNDZI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY

STEAL by FALATEA,RAE

53-60
53-61

H7

H8
SUB OUT by RICH,LYNDZI
SUB IN by LICHTIE,JAYCEE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,JAYCEE

53-62 H9 GOOD FT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(fastbreak)
53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by LICHTIE,JAYCEE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,ASHLEY((fastbreak)



